Classification
alert

alert

border rejection

border rejection
information for follow-up

alert

information for attention
information for attention
border rejection

border rejection
information for attention
information for attention

border rejection
border rejection
information for follow-up

information for attention
information for attention

Date of case
8-11-2019

11-11-2019
12-11-2019
13-11-2019
13-11-2019

14-11-2019
15-11-2019
15-11-2019
18-11-2019
18-11-2019
19-11-2019
20-11-2019

20-11-2019
20-11-2019
21-11-2019

21-11-2019
21-11-2019

Reference Country
20.193.946 France

20.193.959 Netherlands
20.193.967 Spain
20.193.975 United Kingdom
20.193.994 ltaly

20.194.007 ltaly
20.194.031 Germany
20.194.033 Spain
20.194.053 France
20.194.055 Belgium
20.194.068 Belgium
20.194.082 ltaly

20.194.085 Spain
20.194.080 United Kingdom
20.194.100 Latvia

20.194.108 ltaly
20.194.104 Germany

Reference
too high count of Escherichia coli (1700 /100g) in live oysters from France

Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in chilled smoked salmon from Norway
poor temperature control (-10.7; -11; -13.9 °C) of frozen squid from Chile
attempt to illegally import smoked fish from Ghana

parasitic infestation of mackerel (Scomber scombrus) from the Netherlands

histamine (up to 3873 mg/kg - ppm) in canned mackerel fillets in olive oil from Spain

Salmonella (Illb /25g) in chilled Nile perch (Lates niloticus) fillets from Tanzania

too high content of sulphite (>400 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen crab (Chaceon maritae.) from Senegal
histamine (398 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen breams from Vietnam

cadmium (0.72 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen mud crabs (Scylla serrata) from Bangladesh

Salmonella (presence /259) in chilled cooked shrimps from the Netherlands

Salmonella (presence /25g) in mediterranean mussels from Spain, packaged in ltaly

poor temperature control of frozen shrimps from Venezuela
benzo(a)pyrene (11.3 pg/kg - ppb) in smoked fish from Ghana
plastic particles in frozen minced cod from Poland, via Denmark

cadmium (1.4 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen cuttlefish from India
chlorate (9.8; 8.6 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen pangasius fillets from Vietnam

Subject

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

fish and fish products
cephalopods and products thereof
fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products
crustaceans and products thereof
fish and fish products
crustaceans and products thereof
crustaceans and products thereof
bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

crustaceans and products thereof
fish and fish products

fish and fish products

cephalopods and products thereof
fish and fish products

Category Type

food

food
food
food
food

food
food
food
food
food
food
food

food
food
food

food
food

serious

serious

not serious
not serious
not serious

serious
not serious
undecided
serious
serious
serious
serious

not serious
serious
undecided

serious
serious



