Classification	Date of case	e Reference	Country	Reference	Subject	Category	Туре
alert	8-11-2019	20.193.946	France		bivalve molluscs and products thereof	food	serious
alert	11-11-2019	9 20.193.959	Netherlands	Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in chilled smoked salmon from Norway f	fish and fish products	food	serious
border rejection	12-11-2019	9 20.193.967	Spain	poor temperature control (-10.7; -11; -13.9 °C) of frozen squid from Chile	cephalopods and products thereof	food	not serious
border rejection	13-11-2019	20.193.975	5 United Kingdom	attempt to illegally import smoked fish from Ghana f	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for follow-up	13-11-2019	20.193.994	Italy	parasitic infestation of mackerel (Scomber scombrus) from the Netherlands	fish and fish products	food	not serious
alert	14-11-2019	9 20.194.007	Italy	histamine (up to 3873 mg/kg - ppm) in canned mackerel fillets in olive oil from Spain f	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for attention	15-11-2019	9 20.194.031	Germany	Salmonella (Illb /25g) in chilled Nile perch (Lates niloticus) fillets from Tanzania	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for attention	15-11-2019	20.194.033	Spain	too high content of sulphite (>400 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen crab (Chaceon maritae.) from Senegal	crustaceans and products thereof	food	undecided
border rejection	18-11-2019	9 20.194.053	France	histamine (398 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen breams from Vietnam f	fish and fish products	food	serious
border rejection	18-11-2019	9 20.194.055	Belgium	cadmium (0.72 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen mud crabs (Scylla serrata) from Bangladesh	crustaceans and products thereof	food	serious
information for attention	19-11-2019	20.194.068	Belgium	Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled cooked shrimps from the Netherlands	crustaceans and products thereof	food	serious
information for attention	20-11-2019	9 20.194.082	Italy		bivalve molluscs and products thereof	food	serious
border rejection	20-11-2019	9 20.194.085	Spain	poor temperature control of frozen shrimps from Venezuela	crustaceans and products thereof	food	not serious
border rejection	20-11-2019	20.194.080) United Kingdom	benzo(a)pyrene (11.3 μg/kg - ppb) in smoked fish from Ghana f	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for follow-up	21-11-2019	20.194.100	Latvia	plastic particles in frozen minced cod from Poland, via Denmark f	fish and fish products	food	undecided
information for attention	21-11-2019	€ 20.194.108	Italy	cadmium (1.4 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen cuttlefish from India	cephalopods and products thereof	food	serious
information for attention	21-11-2019	20.194.104	Germany	chlorate (9.8; 8.6 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen pangasius fillets from Vietnam f	fish and fish products	food	serious